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NEW ZEALAND.

CLAIMS UNDER "THE NAVAL AND MILITARY SETTLERS'
AND VOLUNTEERS' LAND ACT, 1892."

(REPORT OF SUBSTANTIATED CLAIMS.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by command of His Excellency.

In accordance with the provisions of section 3 of "The Naval and Military Settlers' and Volunteers'
Land Act, 1892," the following schedule of substantiated claims under that Act is forwarded to His
Excellency the Governor.

Minister of Lands.
Naval and Military Settlers and Volunteers whose Claims are substantiated.

J±.-~BbB.

1894.
NEW ZEALAND.

CLAIMS UNDER " THE NAYAL AND MILITARY SETTLERS'
AND VOLUNTEERS' LAND ACT, 1892."

(REPORT OF SUBSTANTIATED CLAIMS.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by command of His Excellency.

In accordance with the provisions of section 3 of "The Naval and Military Settlers' and Volunteers'
Land Act, 1892," the following schedule of substantiated claims under that Act is forwarded to His
Excellency the Governor.

Minister of Lands.
Naval and Military Settlers and Volunteers whose Claims are substantiated.

Name. Corps. Valueof
Certificate. Issued.

AUCKLAND DISTRICT.
Auckland Volunteers
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Auckland Volunteers
Auckland Volunteers
Private, H.M. 2/18fch Regiment
Volunteer, Tauranga Cavalry Volunteers ..
Cornet, 4th Light Dragoons
Colonial Defence Force
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Onehunga Rifle Volunteers
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Sergeant, Royal Engineers
Drummer, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Onehunga Volunteers
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
2nd Class Boy, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Auckland Scottish Volunteers..
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/lSth Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Volunteer, Howick Cavalry Volunteers
Commissariat Staff
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Volunteer, Auckland Volunteers
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18thRegiment
Taranaki Volunteers
Thames Scottish Volunteers
Corporal, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Volunteer, Auckland Volunteers
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Volunteer, Hobson Company Rifles
Private, H.M. 2/18bh Regiment
Volunteer, Auckland Navals
Volunteer, Auckland Navals
Volunteer, Auckland Navals
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 40th Regiment
Volunteer, OnehungaRifle and Naval Volunteers
Private, H.M. 96th Regiment

£
Andrews, H. F.
Armstrong, William ..
Barstovv, Henry
Beale, James B.
Beale, John Henry ..
Bell, Samuel
Bidois, Joseph.
Bourbel, H. H. do
Bray, John
Breen, Martin
Brennan, Edward
Brien, Cornelius
Brierly, Thomas
Broderiek, J.
Brodie, Alexander
Brown, Thomas
Byrne, William
Carroll, A. E.
Clark, Peter
Clarke, Henry
Connell, William
Connor, David
Connolly, Patrick
Connor, John
Cornish, George
Conway, F. H. St. Elmo
Conway, John
Conway, John
Crowley, Edward
Cummins, William ..
Delaney, Fen ton
Dillon, John
Doherty, William
Douglas, William
Donnelly, E. P.
Dunklin, George
Dunwoodie, Joseph ..
Dunross, James
Fairs, Theophilus
Fallows, Robert
Farrell, John
Fitzgerald, L. C. H. W.
Flatt, H. Joseph
Gallagher, John
Gibbons, James
Gilfillan, J. B.
Glenn, Robert
Gough, E. ..
Gordon, William
Graham, G. S.
Griffin, Jonathan
Griffon, Le J.E.
Harford, M.
Harris, George
Haslip, Reuben
Hazlitt, William

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

200
25
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

July 15, 1893.
Oct. 12, „
July 15, „
Oct. 13, „

„ 13, „
July 15, „

„ 15, „„ 15, „
Dec. 14, „
July 15, „„ 15, „

„ 15, „
Sept. 9, „

9, „
Aug. 30, „
Sept. 9, „

9, „
July 15, „
April 26, „
Aug. 30, »
July 15, „
April 26, „
July 15, „

„ 15, „
„ 15, „

Aug. 30, „
Sept. 9, „
Dec. 14, „
July 15, „
Oct. 13, „
Aug. 30, „
July 15, „„ 15, „
April 26, „
Aug. 30, „
April 26, „
July 15, „

„ 15, .„ 15, „
„ 15, „,, 15, „

Aug. 30, „
April 26, »
July 15, „

„ 15, „
„ 15, „
„ 15, „
„ 15, ,,„ 15, „„ 15, „

Aug. 30, „
Sept. 9, „
July 15, „
Sept. 9, ,„ 9, .
July 15, „
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Name. Corps. Value of
Certificate. Issued.

AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued. &
Heighton, George
Herrick, Martin
Hertnan, Dennis
Hemington, John
Hobbs, W. George ..
Holliday, William
Holmes, Peter
Holmes, W. R.

Hopkins, Charles
Hopkins, Charles
Home, James
Horscroft, Charles
Johnston, C.
Johnston, H. E.
Judge, Patrick
Keane, James
Keney, H. G.
Kennedy, David
Kerrigan, Patrick
Kinahan, James
Knowles, Alfred
Langton, Peter
Layther, James
Lu'sk, D. H.
Lyndsay, S.
MeCandless, J.
McGee, RicharS
McGinn, Owen
McHale, Patrick
McNicol, Duncan
McPike, James
Mattison, R.
Moberly, S. ..
Moore, William
Morrow, Robert Bale..
Moylan, Andrew
Murdock, Edward
Murphy, William
Murphy, Thomas
Murphy, James
Murphy, Jeremiah
Murray, Joseph
Nazer, Richard
Nevillo, Patrick
Noble, Richard
Notton, Robert
Osborne, William
Oulahan, P. (Howlin)
Parsons, William
Phillips, C. P.
Poictiers, Charles
Pollard, Napian William
Power, N.
Purvis, F. John
Quedly, James
Ranson, William
Rawlings, Thomas
Reilly, James
Reilly, Joseph
Roberts, Abraham
Robinson, W. John ..
Rowe, H. T...
Ryland, W. C.
Saunders, E. Ovenden
Scott, Archibald
Scott, John
Soullon, John
Shea, John
Shove, James
Sinclair, John
Sinclair, Robert
Skinner, W. Henry ..
Slattery, M.
Smart, James
Smith, T. W. Portland
Spencer, George
Starkey, Patrick
Stcphenson, John
Swindley, A. R. H.
Thorn, Sydney
Tilley, Thomas C.
Turner, John T.
Wallace, Thomas
Ward, John
Warren, James
Weldon, Michael
Wilson, Edward
Wight, R. Alexander..

Private, H.M. 2/14th Eegiment
Volunteer, Auckland Rifles
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Volunteer, Dunedin Navals, and D Battery, Artillery

Volunteers
Sergeant, H.M. 58th Regiment
Volunteer, Auckland Navals ..
Volunteer, Auckland Rifles, and Cavalry Volunteers..
Onehunga Rifle Volunteers
Tauranga Cavalry Volunteers
Artillery Volunteers, J Battery
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. C5th Regiment
Waiuku Volunteers..
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Volunteer, Otahuhu Cavalry
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Volunteer, Wairoa Rifles
Volunteer, Wairoa Rifles
Private, H;M. 40th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Ensign, H.M. 46th Regiment ..
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Volunteer, Onehunga Rifles
Volunteer, Hauraki Rifles
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Auckland Naval Volunteers
Auckland Naval Volunteers
Corporal, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Able Seaman, Royal Navy, H.M.S. " Challenger "Auckland Volunteers and Militia
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, Forest Rangers, 1st Corps .Auckland Volunteers
Tauranga Cavalry Volunteers
Seaman, Royal Navy
Gunner, Royal Artillery
Able Seaman, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 50th Regiment
Private, H.M. 12th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. l/12th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/lith Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Volunteer, Otahuhu Cavalry
Auckland Volunteers and Thames Engineer Volunteers
Sergeant, H.M. 14th Regiment
Sailmaker's Mate, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Seaman, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment
Auckland Naval Volunteers
Army Hospital Corps
Forest Rangers
Tauranga Cavalry Volunteers ..
City Corps, Auckland Volunteers
Sergeant, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Trooper, Colonial Defence Force
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 50th Regiment
Lieutenant, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment ..
Lieutenant, Royal Navy
Corporal, Onehunga Rifle Volunteers
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment ..
Volunteer, Auckland Volunteers
Corporal. H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 57th Regiment ..Private, H.M. 96th Regiment ..
Otahuhu Royal Cavalry

30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30

40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

200
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
40
30
30
30
25
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
30
30
40
25
30
30

200
30

200
30
30
30
40
30
30
30

J oly 15, 1893.„ 15, „
* 15, „
» 15, „
0 15, „
„ 15, „„ 15, „
„ 15, ,. 15, „
» 15, „„ 15, „

Deo. 14, „
July 15, „,, 15, „
July 15, „„ 15, „

„ 15, „
„ 15, „
„ 15, »„ 15, „„ 15, „

Sept. 9, „
Oct. 13, „
July 15, „„ 15, „. 15, „
Aug. 30, „
July 15, „
Oct. 13, „
April 26, „
Sept. 9, „
July 15, „

» 15, „
„ 15, „

Oct. 13, „
Aug. 30, „
Sept. 9, „
April 26, „„ 26, „
July 15, „. 15, „. 15, „

., 15, „„ 15, „„ 15, „„ 15, „„ 15, „„ 15, „
Dec. 14, „
July 15, ,„ 15, „
Oct. 13, „
July 15, „
Aug. 30, „
April 26, ,
July 15, „
Feb. 7, 1894.
Dec. 14, 1893.
July 15, „„ 15, „
Sept. 9, ,
July 15, „
April 26, „
Aug. 30, „„ 30, „
Oct. 13, „„ 13, „
July 15, „„ 15, „. 15, „
Aug. 30, „
July 15, „„ 15, „

h 15, „„ 15, „. 15, ,„ 15, „
» 15, „

Aug. 30, „
„ 30, ,

Oct. 13, „
„ 13, „

July 15, „
April 26, „

// 26, „
Aug. 30, „
July 15, „

» 15, „
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Certificate. Issued.

TAEANAKI DISTRICT. &
Alcorn, Boberfc
Alexander, William
Bairstow, Edward
Duddy, Patrick
Fitzsimmons, Luke ..
Grace, Patrick
Hewer, Herbert
Horneman, Morton B. R.
Matthews, James
Morgan, T. H.
Patterson, Richard
Poole, James (by W. Vine, his

executor and legatee)

Corporal, H.M. 18th Regiment
Ensign, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Midshipman, H.M. Indian Navy
Volunteer, Motueka Rifles
Private, H.M. 40th Regiment
1st Class Able Seaman, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Private, H.M. 43rd Regiment

40
200

30
30
30
30

200
30
30
30
30
30

Oct. 13, 1893.
Sept. 9, „„ 9, „

9, „„ 9, „
„ 9, „

9, ,
9, ,

Dec. 14, „
Sept. 9, „

9, „
Dec. 14, „

HAWKE'S BAY DISTRICT.
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
25
30
30
40

200
200

30
30

Aug. 30, 1893.
„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, ,

Oct. 15, „
Aug. 30, „

„ 30, „
„ 30, „

Dec. 14, „
Aug. 30, „

„ 30, „
„ 30, „. 30, ,
„ 30, „
„ 30, ,
„ 30, »„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, „

Sept. 9, „
9>"„ 9, "„

Barry, Thomas
Olampitt, George
Oonnor, William
Oollins, John
Oonnoll, Michael
Oranny, Patrick
Davidson, Robert
Dowling, John
Flynn, Joseph
Hill, William
Hawkins, Thomas
[reland, James 'Knipe, Thomas
MeUrath, John
Malley, Edward
Megson, William
Mill, George
Mills, Thomas
Murphy, Daniel
Rice, Thomas
3pencer, William Isaac
fylee, John Thomas
Whelan, Patrick
Wheolan, James

Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/18th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 40th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 2/14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment
Colonial Defence Force
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 18th Legiment
Assistant Surgeon, H.M. 18th Regiment ..
Commissariat Officer
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 43rd Regiment ..

Black, David
Brown, A.
Browne, James
Chandler, S.
3oad, Ephraim
CJollett, C. S.
3onnell, James
3ronin, John
3urry, John
3onway, John
Dean, Samuel
Delahy, James
Downey, Stephen
Doyle, James
Eliott, H. J. H.
Parrell, James
Pry, Henry
jeary, George
Glee, James
Grrimes, Nathaniel
Haggarty, Patrick
Hanson, J. S. G.
Hernon, John
Houldy, Benjamin
[bbetson, J. H.
Kelly, Patrick
Kenorley, William
Kinselah, Michael
Kitchen, John
Oudlow, William
Lunn, Richard
McOleary, John
McDevitt, Charles
McDonald, C.
McGinnerty, William
McGovern, B.
McHugh, John
McNeil], Alexander ..
Moffitt, John Lindsay
Morgan, John
Murray, John
Quinlivan, James
Revell, P. H.
Boundtree, William John

WELLINGTON DISTRICT.
25
40
30
40
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

200
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30

200
30
30
30
30
40
40

Aug. 12, 1893.
„ 12, „
„ 12, „
„ 12, »
» 12, „
„ 12, ,

Sept. 9, „
Aug. 12, „

„ 12, „
Sept. 9, „
Aug. 12, „
June 20, „
Dec. 14, „„ 14, „
Aug. 12, ,

„ 12, „
Dec. 14, v
Aug. 12, „

» 12, ,,
„ 12, ,
„ 12, „
„ 12, „

Dec. 11, ,
., 14, »Aug. 12, „

Sept. 9, „
Aug. 12, „
Dec. 14, »
Aug. 12, „
Dec. 14, „
June 20, „
Aug. 12, „

„ 12, -- 12' -June So, „
Aug. 12, „

„ 12, „
April 2G, „
Sept. 9, „
Aug. 12, .„ 12, „„ 12, „
July 12, ,
Aug. 12, „

Colonial Defence Force, Auckland
Corporal, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 18th Regiment
Taranaki Volunteers
Hutt Rifle Volunteers
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment ..
Private, H.M. 18thRegiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Auckland, Rifle Volunteers
Private, H.M. 18thRegiment
Corporal, Royal Artillery
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 96th Regiment
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment
Private, H.M. 57th Regiment
Private, Wanganui Volunteers
Private, H.M. 57th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Assistant Commissary-General
Private, H.M. 70th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 50th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, Royal Artillery
Sergeant, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 50th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Lieutenant, Royal Bengal Engineers
Volunteer, Rutland Rifles
Seaman, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Sergeant, 4th Light Dragoons
Sergeant, H.M. 14th Regiment
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Name. Corps. Value of
Certificate. Issued.

rtyan, Edward
Sandbrook, James
5carff, Joseph
3heridan, Patrick
Jheehan, C.
3heehy, M.
3mith, John
Wallace, William
Walker, Lancelot
vValsh, Thomas George
iValsh, James
Whelan, Keyran
Wilson, James
Wix, A. MoK.
'toung, H. C.

WELLINGTON DISTRICT—continued.
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 14th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 18th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 57th Biegiment
Quartermaster-Sergeant, Military Train ..
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14thRegiment
Lieutenant, Bengal Grenadiers
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 14th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 14th Regiment
Ensign, 5th Fusiliers
Lieutenant, Royal Navy

£
30
40
40
40
30
40
30
30

200
30
30
40
40

300
200

June 20, 1893.
Aug. 12, ,„ 12, „„ 12, „„ 12, „

„ 12, „„ 12, „„ 12, .June 20, „
Sept. 9, „
Aug. 12, „
June 20, „
Aug. 12, „
July 12, „
April 26, ,,

Uummins, John
Murray, John W.
Etaithby, R. W.
Wainhouse, Robert ..

NELSON DISTRICT.
Private, H.M. 57th Regiment
H.M. 70th Regiment
Corporal, Colonial Defence Force
Sergeant, Royal Artillery

30
30
30
40

April 26, 1893.
Dec. 14, „
Aug. 12, „
April 26, „

Ulen, Thomas N.
3eere, William Henry
jhammen, James
jraham, Ivan R. C. ..
Granger, James
jlynan, John
Jalloran, John
Henderson, L. W.
Hewstone, Henry James
BKggins, Daniel
Fones, JohnR.
leegan, Patrick
McDonald, Peter (deceased) ..
Moody, William Henry
tforgan, Archibald
3'Keefe, John
Wales, William
Ward, Samuel
iVray, Charles Allen ..

CANTERBURY DISTRICT.
30

200
30

200
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

200

Private, H.M. 50th Regiment
Lieutenant, H.M. 63rd Regiment
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Deputy Assistant Commissary-General
Private, H.M. 14th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Able Seaman, Royal Navy
Bandsman, Royal Navy
Ship's Corpora], Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 68th Regiment
Private, 2nd Bombay Light Infantry
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Able Seaman, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 11th Regiment
Private, H.M. 58th Regiment
Able Seaman, Royal Navy
Gunner, Royal Navy
Midshipman, H.M. Indian Navy

Aug. 12, 1893.
April 26, „
Aug. 12, „„ 12, „„ 12, „„ 12, „,, 12, „„ 12, „„ 12, „,, 12, „

» 12, „„ 12, „
Feb. 7, 1894.
Aug. 12, 1893.„ 12, „,, 12, „

„ 12, „
12,

Feb. 7, 1894.
OTAGO DISTRICT.

200
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
40
40
30

200
30
30
40
40
30
40
30
30
30

Aug. 30, 1893.
„ 30, „
„ 30, „„ 30, „„ 30, „
" 30, „
„ 30, „„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, „„ 30, „
„ 30, „
„ 30, ,,„ 30, „„ 30, „
„ 30, ,,„ 30, „
„ 30, „„ 30, „
„ 30, „„ 30, „„ 30, „„ 30, „

Anderson, E. R.
Dalziel, J. B.
Daly, John
Davey, Thomas
?lavin, Thomas
riynn, Patrick
Santley, Patrick
jray, John
3-reen, Michael
Henry, Robert
Henry, James
Fopson, Edwin
Leggett, John
McKay, Peter
tfcKelvey, James Edward
tfcKenzie, F. Wallace
HcNulty, Edward
Hurrell, Edward
)'Donnell, Michael ..
Pearce, James
3heehan, Cornelius ..
Stevens, Michael
Cobin, Henry
Ward, William Thomas
iVhetter, John Isaac ..

Lieutenant, H.M. East India Service
Volunteer, North Dunedin Rifles
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 40th Regiment
Corporal, H.M. 57th Regiment
Private, H.M. 99th Regiment
Private, H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Private, H.M. 65th Regiment
Volunteer, Cromwell Rifles
Corpora], H.M. 18th Regiment
Private, Royal Marines
Sergeant, H.M. 40th Regiment
Sergeant, H.M. 93rd Regiment
Drummer, H.M. 40th Regiment
Captain, H.M. East India Service
Volunteer, Cromwell Rifles
Volunteer, Nelson City Rifles
Sergeant, H.M. 70th Regiment
First-class Petty Officer, Royal Navy
Private, H.M. 57th Regiment
Colour-Sergeant, H.M. 70th Regiment
Volunteer, CromwellRifles
Volunteer, Cromwell Rifles
Volunteer, Cromwell Rifles

junningham, John ..
Henham, J. Boorman
tfagan, John
Parkhill, John

WESTLAKD DISTRICT.
30
30
30
30

Oct. 13, 1893.„ 13, „„ 13, „„ 13, „
Auckland Colonial Defence Force
Auckland Colonial Defence Force
Westland Rifles
Westland Rifles

iVohlman, George A...
SOUTHLAND DISTRICT.

I 200. Dec. 14, 1893..H.M. Land Transport Corps ,.
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